
Talcott Mountain Agility

Sunday, September 28, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrT2B

24042 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer T2B

24033 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarT2B

24024 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24022 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissT2B

24021 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraT2B

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallT2B

24018 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightT2B

24014 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24009 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

24006 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandT2B

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherT2B

20115 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioT2B

20080 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoT2B

20077 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20076 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalT2B

20073 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

T2B

20070 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyT2B

20068 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingT2B

20067 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaT2B

20051 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrT2B

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

T2B

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20042 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20039 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelT2B

20036 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelT2B

20034 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

20022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20018 Cote, All American, Jim KorasT2B

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20014 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20009 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrT2B

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeT2B

20001 Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalT2B

20089 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareT2BP

20060 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierT2BP

20056 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20055 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16033 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellT2B

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonT2B

16026 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16024 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16019 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissT2B

16056 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeT2BP

16050 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeT2BP

16049 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16042 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12045 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisT2B

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyT2B

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonT2B

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaT2B

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jude VallozeJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

24 28Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXA

24003 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXA

24002 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXA

24055 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXB

24033 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24030 Z28, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiAXB
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24029 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24026 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXB

24025 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24024 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24023 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24022 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24021 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24018 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXB

24017 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24016 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24014 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24012 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24005 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXB

20 67Jump Height = # of dogs

20120 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA

20110 Pippa, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXA

20097 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXA

20010 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXA

20009 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXA

20008 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXA

20007 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20004 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardAXA

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXA

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXA

20001 Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalAXA

20115 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXB

20101 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20100 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXB

20099 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20098 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20053 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20052 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20051 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXB

20050 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20047 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Guylaine DoyonAXB

20046 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20045 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20043 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20042 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20039 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20038 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXB

20037 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20036 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20035 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20034 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXB

20031 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXB

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20029 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20027 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20026 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20025 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20024 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20023 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20021 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20019 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXB

20018 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20017 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20016 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20014 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20013 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20012 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20011 Thyme, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20063 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20061 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAXPB

20060 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

20059 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXPB
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20058 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20057 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20056 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20055 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

16 53Jump Height = # of dogs

16067 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXA

16066 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXA

16072 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

16056 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeAXPA

16038 Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXPA

16080 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXB

16070 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16069 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

16068 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16036 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16035 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16034 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16033 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16031 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16030 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16028 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16027 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16026 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16025 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16024 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16023 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXB

16022 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16020 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16019 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16017 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16016 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16015 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16012 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXB

16011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16009 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16005 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16004 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16002 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16001 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16075 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16073 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16050 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16049 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16047 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AXPB

16046 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16043 Jake, All American, Linda KlotzerAXPB

16042 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16041 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16040 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXPB

16039 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAXPB

12 32Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXA

12004 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXA

12003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXA

12050 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAXPA

12049 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12027 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12023 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12021 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12016 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12015 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12013 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12010 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB
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12051 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXPB

12038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12037 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12033 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12032 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAXPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

8003 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXA

8002 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXA

8050 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8043 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8042 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8041 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8040 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXB

8023 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8021 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8019 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8017 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8014 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8013 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8012 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8011 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8007 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8005 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8047 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8046 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8045 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8032 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8030 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAXPB

8029 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8028 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4003 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOA

24036 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20071 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOA

20070 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20068 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20067 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20066 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerOA

20065 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashOA

20102 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanOAP

20072 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16054 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

16051 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

16057 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoOA

12042 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOA

12041 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24044 Razzle, Doberman Pinscher, Frances SegretiNAB

24041 Flash, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiNAB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20103 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAA

20075 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAA

20074 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAA

20073 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAA

20104 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergNAB

20095 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAB
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20092 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxNAB

20082 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20081 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonNAB

20080 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoNAB

20079 Panda, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashNAB

20078 Smokey, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashNAB

20077 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAB

20076 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAB

20089 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareNAP

20088 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAP

20087 Logan, Collie, Linda PerrielloNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAB

16059 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliNAB

16062 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisNAP

16061 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12053 Mayzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

12046 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsNAB

12045 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12054 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

12052 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonNAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12048 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Howard EtzelJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Spree, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

24 29Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJA

24002 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24055 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXJB

24042 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24033 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24030 Z28, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiAXJB

24029 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Mark CaronAXJB

24028 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24026 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXJB

24025 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24024 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24023 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24022 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJB

24021 Levi, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24020 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24019 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24018 Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane KnightAXJB

24017 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24016 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24015 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24014 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24013 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24012 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24006 Gracie, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth AnnandAXJB

24005 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXJB

20 66Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Pippa, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXJA

20097 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJA

20071 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20030 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJA

20019 Diva, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAXJA

20016 Fuse, Border Collie, Jean FreemanAXJA

20010 Libby, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersAXJA

20007 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20006 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20001 Beau, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalAXJA

20091 Sadie, All American, Ginny RutzAJPA

20058 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPA

20115 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXJB

20101 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20100 Toffee, Golden Retriever, Alison SilvesterAXJB

20099 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20098 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20053 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20052 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20051 Misty, Australian Shepherd, Alicia CyrAXJB

20050 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20048 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB
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20047 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

20046 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20045 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20044 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20043 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20042 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20041 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20040 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20039 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20038 Phoenix, Finnish Lapphund, Lois Stahlbush TolleyAXJB

20037 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20036 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20035 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20034 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJB

20031 Gem, Border Collie, Dianne JamisonAXJB

20029 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20028 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20027 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20026 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20025 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20024 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20023 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20022 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20021 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20018 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20017 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20014 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20013 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20012 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Kiah, Siberian Husky, Alicia CyrAXJB

20008 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20002 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20090 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAJPB

20064 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20063 Jimmy, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAJPB

20062 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20061 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAJPB

20060 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

20059 Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAJPB

20057 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20056 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20055 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

16 50Jump Height = # of dogs

16067 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXJA

16066 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJA

16018 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16038 Paris, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashAJPA

16080 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXJB

16070 Skyler, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16069 Sketcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

16068 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16036 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16035 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16034 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16033 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16032 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16031 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16030 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16028 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16027 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16026 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16025 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16024 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16023 PJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy DalenaAXJB

16022 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16021 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16020 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16019 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16017 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16016 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJB

16015 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16012 Banner, Shetland Sheepdog, Michael DabrowskiAXJB

16011 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16009 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

16008 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16005 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16004 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16003 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16002 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16001 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16075 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB
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16073 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16050 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16049 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16047 Perry Mason, Portuguese Water Dog, Nancy 

Wentworth

AJPB

16046 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16042 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16041 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16040 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AJPB

16039 Tag, Australian Shepherd, Lauri FoleyAJPB

12 36Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXJA

12042 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXJA

12041 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJA

12005 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJA

12004 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXJA

12003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJA

12050 Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary LufAJPA

12049 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12030 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12028 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12027 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12025 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12024 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12023 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12022 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12021 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12020 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12019 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12017 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12016 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12015 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12014 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12013 Mayzie, Cocker Spaniel, Tom O'BrienAXJB

12011 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12010 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12008 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12002 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12055 AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie  OstroffAJPB

12051 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAJPB

12038 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12037 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AJPB

12035 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12033 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12032 Auggie, Cocker Spaniel, Doris  O'brienAJPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8037 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

8019 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8003 Fiona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara CoeAXJA

8002 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJA

8050 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8043 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8042 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8041 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8040 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXJB

8023 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8022 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJB

8021 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8020 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8017 Bounder, Papillon, Dianne JamisonAXJB

8015 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8014 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8013 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8012 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8011 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8010 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8007 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8006 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8005 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8047 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8046 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8032 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8030 Thinker, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lauri FoleyAJPB

8029 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8028 Cooper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4003 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaAJPB

4002 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jude VallozeJudge:
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26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24037 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

24036 Cruzan, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanOAJ

20 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Elvis, Border Collie, Andy WintherOAJ

20120 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20104 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOAJ

20092 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOAJ

20077 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOAJ

20070 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20068 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20067 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20066 Nike, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerOAJ

20065 Cara, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashOAJ

20004 Tilley, Golden Retriever, Mary MinardOAJ

20003 Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOAJ

20102 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanOJP

20089 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOJP

20072 Tor, Vizsla, Lynn MurrayOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

OAJ

16054 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

16051 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

16072 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

16056 Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'KeefeOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12046 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsOAJ

12045 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jude VallozeJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24044 Razzle, Doberman Pinscher, Frances SegretiNAJB

24041 Flash, Belgian Malinois, Francine SegretiNAJB

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20075 Brody, All American, Sheryl NearineNAJA

20074 Roxy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAJA

20073 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

NAJA

20095 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayNAJB

20082 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20081 Gage, Australian Shepherd, Melissa FergusonNAJB

20080 Haley, Australian Shepherd, Michael KurdzoNAJB

20079 Panda, Portuguese Water Dog, Andrew KalmanashNAJB

20078 Smokey, Portuguese Water Dog, Angela KalmanashNAJB

20076 Bijou, Australian Shepherd, Janet BelvalNAJB

20094 Cassi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

20088 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbNAJP

20087 Logan, Collie, Linda PerrielloNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16059 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliNAJB

16062 Erin, Vizsla, Debbie LoomisNAJP

16061 Luna, Australian Shepherd, Ellen KurdzoNAJP

16057 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12053 Mayzie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAJB

12054 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

12052 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Chris JohnsonNAJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12048 Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarlandNAJP
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